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Preliminary March 2016

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

CLF EMP UNEMP Mar 16 Feb 16 Mar 15

Statewide 1,972,042 1,856,902 115,140 5.8% 6.3% 5.6%
COUNTY

BARREN RIVER 131,363 124,574 6,789 5.2% 5.7% 5.2%

ALLEN 8,751 8,306 445 5.1% 5.5% 5.2%

BARREN 18,128 17,085 1,043 5.8% 6.5% 5.5%

BUTLER 5,148 4,817 331 6.4% 7.1% 6.6%

EDMONSON 4,720 4,365 355 7.5% 8.6% 7.5%

HART 7,891 7,466 425 5.4% 6.2% 5.4%

LOGAN 11,610 11,021 589 5.1% 5.3% 5.2%

METCALFE 4,088 3,870 218 5.3% 6.7% 5.7%

MONROE 4,647 4,411 236 5.1% 5.4% 4.8%

SIMPSON 8,154 7,746 408 5.0% 5.4% 4.9%

WARREN 58,226 55,487 2,739 4.7% 5.1% 4.8%

BIG SANDY 47,755 41,712 6,043 12.7% 13.4% 9.8%

FLOYD 12,023 10,503 1,520 12.6% 13.6% 9.7%

JOHNSON 7,590 6,769 821 10.8% 11.3% 8.8%

MAGOFFIN 3,816 3,050 766 20.1% 21.8% 15.7%

MARTIN 3,380 2,983 397 11.7% 12.5% 9.2%

PIKE 20,946 18,407 2,539 12.1% 12.7% 9.3%

BLUEGRASS 397,498 379,157 18,341 4.6% 5.0% 4.6%

ANDERSON 11,474 10,962 512 4.5% 4.8% 4.5%

BOURBON 10,019 9,506 513 5.1% 57% 4.7%

BOYLE 11,923 11,222 701 5.9% 6.4% 6.3%

CLARK 16,799 15,876 923 5.5% 6.0% 5.6%

ESTILL 5,249 4,889 360 6.9% 7.5% 7.1%

FAYETTE 164,651 157,921 6,730 4.1% 4.3% 4.1%

FRANKLIN 24,463 23,345 1,118 4.6% 4.8% 4.6%

GARRARD 7,533 7,127 406 5.4% 6.1% 5.5%

HARRISON 8,347 7,910 437 5.2% 57% 4.7%

JESSAMINE 24,564 23,445 1,119 4.6% 4.9% 4.5%

LINCOLN 9,020 8,360 660 7.3% 8.4% 7.4%

MADISON 44,668 42,624 2,044 4.6% 5.0% 4.6%

MERCER 9,759 9,204 555 5.7% 6.1% 5.6%

NICHOLAS 3,364 3,157 207 6.2% 7.2% 6.4%

POWELL 4,844 4,443 401 8.3% 9.2% 7.9%

SCOTT 26,189 25,058 1,131 4.3% 4.7% 4.1%

WOODFORD 14,632 14,108 524 3.6% 3.9% 3.6%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

Statewide

COUNTY

BUFFALO TRACE

BRACKEN
FLEMING
LEWIS
MASON
ROBERTSON

CUMBERLAND VALLEY

FIVCO

BELL

CLAY

HARLAN
JACKSON
KNOX
LAUREL
ROCKCASTLE
WHITLEY

BOYD
CARTER
ELLIOTT
GREENUP
LAWRENCE

GATEWAY

BATH
MENIFEE

MONTGOMER'

MORGAN
ROWAN

GREEN RIVER

DAVIESS
HANCOCK
HENDERSON
MCLEAN
OHIO

UNION
WEBSTER

Preliminary March 2016

CLF

1,972,042

23,456
3,764
6,321
5,140
7,408

823

79,756
9,094
5,468
7,670
4,331
9,854

23,538
6,854

12,947

49,915
18,471
10,198
2,178
13,831
5,237

34,064
4,840
2,379

11,750
4,660

10,435

96,264
45,268
3,950
20,879
4,319
9,363
6,316
6,169

EMP
1,856,902

21,657
3,488
5,892
4,595
6,920

762

72,799
8,188
4,852
6,650
3,973
8,952

21,874
6,341

11,969

45,011
16,835
9,085
1,938
12,520
4,633

31,395
4,394
2,121

10,868
4,228
9,784

90,687
42,938
3,708
19,685
4,083
8,660
5,823
5,790

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
115,140

1,799
276
429
545
488

61

6,957
906
616

1,020
358
902

1,664
513
978

4,904
1,636
1,113
240
1,311
604

2,669
446
258
882
432
651

5,577
2,330
242
1,194
236
703
493
379

Mar 16

5.8%

7.7%
7.3%
6.8%
10.6%
6.6%
7.4%

8.7%
10.0%
11.3%
13.3%

8.3%

9.2%

7.1%

7.5%

7.6%

9.8%
8.9%
10.9%
11.0%
9.5%
11.5%

7.8%
9.2%
10.8%
7.5%
9.3%
6.2%

5.8%
5.1%
6.1%
5.7%
5.5%
7.5%
7.8%
6.1%

Feb 16

6.3%

8.8%
8.1%
7.8%
12.3%
7.7%
7.4%

9.4%
10.7%
12.6%
14.1%

8.9%

9.8%

7.6%

7.8%

8.2%

11.1%
9.7%
12.6%
13.0%
10.6%
13.0%

8.9%
10.9%
12.4%

8.4%
10.7%

7.0%

6.2%
5.5%
6.6%
5.8%
5.9%
8.4%
8.7%
6.8%

Mar 15

5.6%

7.2%
7.4%
6.7%
9.2%
6.2%
7.0%

8.0%
8.7%
9.9%
11.6%
9.3%
8.4%
6.6%
6.9%
7.1%

8.3%
7.2%
9.9%
11.1%
8.0%
9.1%

7.6%
8.6%
10.1%
7.1%
9.6%
6.2%

5.3%
4.9%
4.9%
5.0%
5.5%
6.6%
7.0%
5.4%
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

Statewide

COUNTY

KENTUCKY RIVER

KIPDA

BREATHITT
KNOTT

LEE

LESLIE
LETCHER
OWSLEY
PERRY
WOLFE

BULLITT
HENRY
JEFFERSON
OLDHAM
SHELBY
SPENCER
TRIMBLE

LAKE CUMBERLAND

ADAIR

CASEY
CLINTON
CUMBERLAND
GREEN
MCCREARY
PULASKI
RUSSELL
TAYLOR
WAYNE

LINCOLN TRAIL

BRECKINRIDG
GRAYSON
HARDIN
LARUE
MARION
MEADE
NELSON
WASHINGTON

Preliminary March 2016

CLF

1,972,042

33,581
4,000
4,989
2,211
3,086
7,000
1,168
9,192
1,935

484,895
38,786
7,703
372,724
30,121
22,582
9,091
3,888

81,093
7,059
6,716
3,904
2,952
5,092
4,889

25,324
5,983

11,694
7,480

119,551
8,054
10,687
46,588
5,829
9,216
12,161
20,856
6,160

EMP
1,856,902

29,558
3,567
4,377
1,967
2,658
6,110
1,028
8,160
1,691

461,061
36,883
7,332
353,976
28,907
21,633
8,690
3,640

75,296
6,505
6,340
3,547
2,750
4,825
4,426

23,715
5,364

11,008
6,816

112,966
7,489
9,932

44,194
5,518
8,771
11,437
19,762
5,863

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
115,140

4,023
433
612
244
428
890
140

1,032
244

23,834
1,903
371
18,748
1,214
949
401
248

5,797
554
376
357
202
267
463

1,609
619
686
664

6,585
565
755

2,394
311
445
724

1,094
297

Mar 16

5.8%

12.0%
10.8%
12.3%
11.0%
13.9%
12.7%
12.0%
11.2%
12.6%

4.9%
4.9%
4.8%
5.0%
4.0%
4.2%
4.4%
6.4%

7.1%
7.8%
5.6%
9.1%
6.8%
5.2%
9.5%
6.4%
10.3%
5.9%
8.9%

5.5%
7.0%
7.1%
5.1%
5.3%
4.8%
6.0%
5.2%
4.8%

Feb 16

6.3%

12.6%
12.1%
12.9%
12.0%
13.8%
13.4%
12.7%
11.7%
13.3%

5.3%
5.4%
5.2%
5.4%
4.3%
4.6%
4.9%
6.6%

7.7%
8.6%
6.2%
10.1%
8.4%
5.6%
10.1%
6.8%
11.3%
6.4%
9.2%

6.1%
8.1%
7.9%
5.5%
6.0%
5.5%
6.4%
6.1%
5.5%

T | .
f the amerlcan]obcenter network

Mar 15

5.6%

10.0%
10.3%
10.2%
8.4%
10.7%
10.8%
9.6%
9.1%
10.4%

5.0%
5.0%
5.2%
5.1%
4.0%
4.3%
4.7%
6.0%

7.4%
8.2%
6.1%
8.5%
7.0%
5.9%
8.5%
6.4%
12.4%
6.8%
8.0%

5.8%
6.8%
7.5%
5.4%
5.8%
5.4%
6.3%
5.8%
4.7%
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Career tl:(évnter

Employer

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

Preliminary March 2016

CLF

1,972,042

222,813
63,559
46,621

4,931

3,790

10,975
80,905
5,398

6,634

83,676
5,354
25,531
3,810
19,408
3,625
2,817
11,825
5,469
5,837

86,361
3,660
18,011
2,381
2,085
15,288
2,166
28,136
14,634

76,845
64,578
256,854
630,955
53,537

EMP
1,856,902

212,084
60,687
44,513

4,624
3,580
10,336
76,961
5,133
6,250

78,099
5,031
23,891
3,561
18,135
3,322
2,616
10,888
5,184
5,471

80,843
3,296
17,081
2,199
1,935
14,282
2,036
26,316
13,698

72,975
61,149
245,914
599,641
50,729

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
115,140

10,729
2,872
2,108

307
210
639
3,944
265
384

5,577
323
1,640
249
1,273
303
201
937
285
366

5,518
364
930
182
150

1,006
130

1,820
936

3,870
3,429
10,940
31,314
2,808

Mar 16

5.8%

4.8%
4.5%
4.5%
6.2%
5.5%
5.8%
4.9%
4.9%
5.8%

6.7%
6.0%
6.4%
6.5%
6.6%
8.4%
7.1%
7.9%
5.2%
6.3%

6.4%
9.9%
5.2%
7.6%
7.2%
6.6%
6.0%
6.5%
6.4%

5.0%
5.3%
4.3%
5.0%
5.2%

Feb 16

6.3%

5.2%
4.8%
4.8%
6.7%
6.1%
6.4%
5.3%
5.4%
6.5%

7.3%
6.9%
6.8%
7.1%
7.1%
9.7%
7.8%
8.6%
57%
7.0%

7.0%
10.6%
5.9%
8.3%
8.0%
7.3%
6.9%
6.9%
7.1%

5.5%
5.7%
4.5%
5.2%
5.6%

Mar 15

5.6%

4.8%
4.4%
4.5%
5.9%
5.8%
6.0%
4.8%
4.4%
6.0%

6.4%
5.9%
6.4%
6.1%
6.2%
8.5%
6.8%
7.0%
4.7%
6.3%

6.1%
7.2%
5.2%
5.6%
7.5%
6.6%
6.0%
6.2%
6.4%

5.1%
5.6%
4.2%
5.0%
4.9%



