

Preliminary March 2016

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

U.S. Comparable Rate	- 5.1% CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Mar 16	Feb 16	Mar 15
Statewide	1,972,042	1,856,902	115,140	5.8%	6.3%	5.6%
COUNTY	1,972,042	1,050,902	115,140	3.0%	0.3%	3.0%
BARREN RIVER	131,363	124,574	6,789	5.2%	5.7%	5.2%
ALLEN	8,751	8,306	445	5.1%	5.5%	5.2%
BARREN	18,128	17,085	1,043	5.8%	6.5%	5.5%
BUTLER	5,148	4,817	331	6.4%	7.1%	6.6%
EDMONSON	·	4,365	355	7.5%	8.6%	7.5%
HART	7,891	7,466	425	5.4%	6.2%	5.4%
LOGAN	11,610	11,021	589	5.1%	5.3%	5.2%
METCALFE	4,088	3,870	218	5.3%	6.7%	5.7%
MONROE	4,647	4,411	236	5.1%	5.4%	4.8%
SIMPSON	8,154	7,746	408	5.0%	5.4%	4.9%
WARREN	58,226	55,487	2,739	4.7%	5.1%	4.8%
BIG SANDY	47,755	41,712	6,043	12.7%	13.4%	9.8%
FLOYD	12,023	10,503	1,520	12.6%	13.6%	9.7%
JOHNSON	7,590	6,769	821	10.8%	11.3%	8.8%
MAGOFFIN	3,816	3,050	766	20.1%	21.8%	15.7%
MARTIN	3,380	2,983	397	11.7%	12.5%	9.2%
PIKE	20,946	18,407	2,539	12.1%	12.7%	9.3%
BLUEGRASS	397,498	379,157	18,341	4.6%	5.0%	4.6%
ANDERSON	11,474	10,962	512	4.5%	4.8%	4.5%
BOURBON	10,019	9,506	513	5.1%	5.7%	4.7%
BOYLE	11,923	11,222	701	5.9%	6.4%	6.3%
CLARK	16,799	15,876	923	5.5%	6.0%	5.6%
ESTILL	5,249	4,889	360	6.9%	7.5%	7.1%
FAYETTE	164,651	157,921	6,730	4.1%	4.3%	4.1%
FRANKLIN	24,463	23,345	1,118	4.6%	4.8%	4.6%
GARRARD	7,533	7,127	406	5.4%	6.1%	5.5%
HARRISON	8,347	7,910	437	5.2%	5.7%	4.7%
JESSAMINE		23,445	1,119	4.6%	4.9%	4.5%
LINCOLN	9,020	8,360	660	7.3%	8.4%	7.4%
MADISON	44,668	42,624	2,044	4.6%	5.0%	4.6%
MERCER	9,759	9,204	555	5.7%	6.1%	5.6%
NICHOLAS	3,364	3,157	207	6.2%	7.2%	6.4%
POWELL	4,844	4,443	401	8.3%	9.2%	7.9%
SCOTT	26,189	25,058	1,131	4.3%	4.7%	4.1%
WOODFORD	14,632	14,108	524	3.6%	3.9%	3.6%





Preliminary March 2016

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Mar 16	Feb 16	Mar 15
Statewid	e	1,972,042	1,856,902	115,140	5.8%	6.3%	5.6%
	COUNTY						
BUFFAL	O TRACE	23,456	21,657	1,799	7.7%	8.8%	7.2%
	BRACKEN	3,764	3,488	276	7.3%	8.1%	7.4%
	FLEMING	6,321	5,892	429	6.8%	7.8%	6.7%
	LEWIS	5,140	4,595	545	10.6%	12.3%	9.2%
	MASON	7,408	6,920	488	6.6%	7.7%	6.2%
	ROBERTSON	823	762	61	7.4%	7.4%	7.0%
CUMBER	RLAND VALLEY	79,756	72,799	6,957	8.7%	9.4%	8.0%
	BELL	9,094	8,188	906	10.0%	10.7%	8.7%
	CLAY	5,468	4,852	616	11.3%	12.6%	9.9%
	HARLAN	7,670	6,650	1,020	13.3%	14.1%	11.6%
	JACKSON	4,331	3,973	358	8.3%	8.9%	9.3%
	KNOX	9,854	8,952	902	9.2%	9.8%	8.4%
	LAUREL	23,538	21,874	1,664	7.1%	7.6%	6.6%
	ROCKCASTLE	6,854	6,341	513	7.5%	7.8%	6.9%
	WHITLEY	12,947	11,969	978	7.6%	8.2%	7.1%
FIVCO		49,915	45,011	4,904	9.8%	11.1%	8.3%
	BOYD	18,471	16,835	1,636	8.9%	9.7%	7.2%
	CARTER	10,198	9,085	1,113	10.9%	12.6%	9.9%
	ELLIOTT	2,178	1,938	240	11.0%	13.0%	11.1%
	GREENUP	13,831	12,520	1,311	9.5%	10.6%	8.0%
	LAWRENCE	5,237	4,633	604	11.5%	13.0%	9.1%
GATEWA	ΑY	34,064	31,395	2,669	7.8%	8.9%	7.6%
	BATH	4,840	4,394	446	9.2%	10.9%	8.6%
	MENIFEE	2,379	2,121	258	10.8%	12.4%	10.1%
	MONTGOMER'	11,750	10,868	882	7.5%	8.4%	7.1%
	MORGAN	4,660	4,228	432	9.3%	10.7%	9.6%
	ROWAN	10,435	9,784	651	6.2%	7.0%	6.2%
GREEN F	RIVER	96,264	90,687	5,577	5.8%	6.2%	5.3%
	DAVIESS	45,268	42,938	2,330	5.1%	5.5%	4.9%
	HANCOCK	3,950	3,708	242	6.1%	6.6%	4.9%
	HENDERSON	20,879	19,685	1,194	5.7%	5.8%	5.0%
	MCLEAN	4,319	4,083	236	5.5%	5.9%	5.5%
	OHIO	9,363	8,660	703	7.5%	8.4%	6.6%
	UNION	6,316	5,823	493	7.8%	8.7%	7.0%
	WEBSTER	6,169	5,790	379	6.1%	6.8%	5.4%





Preliminary March 2016

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Mar 16	Feb 16	Mar 15
Statewid	e	1,972,042	1,856,902	115,140	5.8%	6.3%	5.6%
	COUNTY						
KENTUC	KY RIVER	33,581	29,558	4,023	12.0%	12.6%	10.0%
	BREATHITT	4,000	3,567	433	10.8%	12.1%	10.3%
	KNOTT	4,989	4,377	612	12.3%	12.9%	10.2%
	LEE	2,211	1,967	244	11.0%	12.0%	8.4%
	LESLIE	3,086	2,658	428	13.9%	13.8%	10.7%
	LETCHER	7,000	6,110	890	12.7%	13.4%	10.8%
	OWSLEY	1,168	1,028	140	12.0%	12.7%	9.6%
	PERRY	9,192	8,160	1,032	11.2%	11.7%	9.1%
	WOLFE	1,935	1,691	244	12.6%	13.3%	10.4%
KIPDA		484,895	461,061	23,834	4.9%	5.3%	5.0%
	BULLITT	38,786	36,883	1,903	4.9%	5.4%	5.0%
	HENRY	7,703	7,332	371	4.8%	5.2%	5.2%
	JEFFERSON	372,724	353,976	18,748	5.0%	5.4%	5.1%
	OLDHAM	30,121	28,907	1,214	4.0%	4.3%	4.0%
	SHELBY	22,582	21,633	949	4.2%	4.6%	4.3%
	SPENCER	9,091	8,690	401	4.4%	4.9%	4.7%
	TRIMBLE	3,888	3,640	248	6.4%	6.6%	6.0%
LAKE CU	IMBERLAND	81,093	75,296	5,797	7.1%	7.7%	7.4%
	ADAIR	7,059	6,505	554	7.8%	8.6%	8.2%
	CASEY	6,716	6,340	376	5.6%	6.2%	6.1%
	CLINTON	3,904	3,547	357	9.1%	10.1%	8.5%
	CUMBERLAND	2,952	2,750	202	6.8%	8.4%	7.0%
	GREEN	5,092	4,825	267	5.2%	5.6%	5.9%
	MCCREARY	4,889	4,426	463	9.5%	10.1%	8.5%
	PULASKI	25,324	23,715	1,609	6.4%	6.8%	6.4%
	RUSSELL	5,983	5,364	619	10.3%	11.3%	12.4%
	TAYLOR	11,694	11,008	686	5.9%	6.4%	6.8%
	WAYNE	7,480	6,816	664	8.9%	9.2%	8.0%
LINCOLN	I TRAIL	119,551	112,966	6,585	5.5%	6.1%	5.8%
	BRECKINRIDG	8,054	7,489	565	7.0%	8.1%	6.8%
	GRAYSON	10,687	9,932	755	7.1%	7.9%	7.5%
	HARDIN	46,588	44,194	2,394	5.1%	5.5%	5.4%
	LARUE	5,829	5,518	311	5.3%	6.0%	5.8%
	MARION	9,216	8,771	445	4.8%	5.5%	5.4%
	MEADE	12,161	11,437	724	6.0%	6.4%	6.3%
	NELSON	20,856	19,762	1,094	5.2%	6.1%	5.8%
	WASHINGTON	6,160	5,863	297	4.8%	5.5%	4.7%





Preliminary March 2016

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 5.1%

0.3. Con	iparable Kate - 5. i	CLF	EMP	UNEMP	Mar 16	Feb 16	Mar 15
Statewid	е	1,972,042	1,856,902	115,140	5.8%	6.3%	5.6%
	COUNTY						
NORTHE	RN KENTUCKY	222,813	212,084	10,729	4.8%	5.2%	4.8%
	BOONE	63,559	60,687	2,872	4.5%	4.8%	4.4%
	CAMPBELL	46,621	44,513	2,108	4.5%	4.8%	4.5%
	CARROLL	4,931	4,624	307	6.2%	6.7%	5.9%
	GALLATIN	3,790	3,580	210	5.5%	6.1%	5.8%
	GRANT	10,975	10,336	639	5.8%	6.4%	6.0%
	KENTON	80,905	76,961	3,944	4.9%	5.3%	4.8%
	OWEN	5,398	5,133	265	4.9%	5.4%	4.4%
	PENDLETON	6,634	6,250	384	5.8%	6.5%	6.0%
PENNYRILE		83,676	78,099	5,577	6.7%	7.3%	6.4%
	CALDWELL	5,354	5,031	323	6.0%	6.9%	5.9%
	CHRISTIAN	25,531	23,891	1,640	6.4%	6.8%	6.4%
	CRITTENDEN	3,810	3,561	249	6.5%	7.1%	6.1%
	HOPKINS	19,408	18,135	1,273	6.6%	7.1%	6.2%
	LIVINGSTON	3,625	3,322	303	8.4%	9.7%	8.5%
	LYON	2,817	2,616	201	7.1%	7.8%	6.8%
	MUHLENBERG	11,825	10,888	937	7.9%	8.6%	7.0%
	TODD	5,469	5,184	285	5.2%	5.7%	4.7%
	TRIGG	5,837	5,471	366	6.3%	7.0%	6.3%
PURCHASE		86,361	80,843	5,518	6.4%	7.0%	6.1%
	BALLARD	3,660	3,296	364	9.9%	10.6%	7.2%
	CALLOWAY	18,011	17,081	930	5.2%	5.9%	5.2%
	CARLISLE	2,381	2,199	182	7.6%	8.3%	5.6%
	FULTON	2,085	1,935	150	7.2%	8.0%	7.5%
	GRAVES	15,288	14,282	1,006	6.6%	7.3%	6.6%
	HICKMAN	2,166	2,036	130	6.0%	6.9%	6.0%
	MCCRACKEN	28,136	26,316	1,820	6.5%	6.9%	6.2%
	MARSHALL	14,634	13,698	936	6.4%	7.1%	6.4%
BOWLING GREEN MSA		76,845	72,975	3,870	5.0%	5.5%	5.1%
ELIZABE	THTOWN MSA	64,578	61,149	3,429	5.3%	5.7%	5.6%
LEXINGT	ON MSA	256,854	245,914	10,940	4.3%	4.5%	4.2%
LOUISVILLE MSA		630,955	599,641	31,314	5.0%	5.2%	5.0%
OWENSBORO MSA		53,537	50,729	2,808	5.2%	5.6%	4.9%

